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J. A, GANDEE YO, & (157) WELL, O.F.-Roane -CEK-OF0 - h6
plat  615A

Walton District, Roane County, W, Va, 70//3
By The Ohio Fuel 0il Co.

~ Rig commenced April 6, 1910, and completed April 1%, 1910, B T
Drilling commenced July 29, 1910, and completed Sept 6, 1010,
Contractor, Pratt Drilling Co., Charleston v. Va,

Drillers, Cyms Dawson and Charley Devore,
Conductor, 16%,

Well shot Sept 5, 1910,

15! 6" threads, 6-5/8",

Top. Bottom, Thickness,

Conductor : 0 - 16 16
Red rock 16 - 25 9
Sand 25 - 150 125
Slate 150 - 205 55
Bed rock 205 - 230 25
White slate 230 - 2lo 10
Sand 2 - 300 60
Slate 330 - 640 310
White slate g40 - 655 15
Sand 655 - 690 35
Red rock , 690 - 7w 50
Big Dunkard Sand 740 - 815 75
Slate and coal g15 - 880 65
Lime 880 - 998 28
White slate 908 - 0915 7
Sand 95 - 930 15
(water, 930-3857)

Black slate 985 - 1040 55
Sand 1040 - 1085 45
Slate 1085 - 1165 - 80
Sand 1165 - 1350 185
Lime 1350 - 1445 95
Slate 1bh5 ~ 1460 15
Salt Sand (gas, 1535'; hole full

water, 15201) 1470
TLittle Lime 1800
Sand ' 1830
Big Lime 1845
Big Injun Sand (top pay, 1992'; bot,

pay, 012'; bot, shr, 2013t) 1980 - 201Y4 34

Total depth 2016
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